F
GW Instek MPO-2000 Series
Multi-function Programmable Oscilloscope
New Product Announcement
This document allows GW Instek's partners to quickly grasp product's main features, FAB
and ordering information.
MPO-2000 New Product Announcement 1
MPO-2000 series

5. Math, Reference & Bus Keys
6. Python APP Key
7. Probe Calibration Output
8. USB Host Port
9. Option Key
10. Menu Off Key
11. USB Device Port
12. LAN Port
13. Go-NoGo Output
14. Calibration Output
15. Dual Channel Arbitrary Waveform Generator
16. Power Supply Output
MPO-2000 New Product Announcement 3
Major Specifications and Functions
Main features
 MPO-2000P:200MHz;4CH/2CH
MPO-2000B:100MHz;4CH/2CH
 Allow to use Python scripts to control for
automation purpose
 Dual Channel Spectrum analyzer with

The first batch of products made in China has been put into warehouse on February 29, 2024, and
products made in Taiwan are expected to be put into warehouse on April 10, 2024.
Service Policy
1. 3 years warranty. The MPO-2000 Series Multi-function Programmable Oscilloscope carries a
standard warranty for 3 years.
2. Service Support. The service instructions in the Service Manual will help distributors repairing damage
units promptly. The parts-swapping service support is provided by Good Will Instrument to facilitate the
repair jobs done at the distributor’s site.
3. Marcom Material and Service Manual download through Website. Good Will Instrument continues to
provide after sales support through its website. The most updated version of service manual and
Marcom material of MPO-2000 will be posted on the distributor zone of GW Instek’s website at
MPO-2000 New Product Announcement 4
Ordering Information
MPO-2204P 200MHz, 4-channel, Digital Storage Oscilloscope, Spectrum analyzer, dual channel 25MHz AWG,
5,000 counts DMM and power supply
MPO-2202P 200MHz, 2-channel, Digital Storage Oscilloscope, Spectrum analyzer, dual channel 25MHz AWG,
5,000 counts DMM and power supply
MPO-2104B  100MHz, 4-channel, Digital Storage Oscilloscope, Spectrum analyzer ,dual channel 25MHz AWG,
5,000counts DMM and power supply
MPO-2102B  100MHz, 2-channel, Digital Storage Oscilloscope, Spectrum analyzer ,dual channel 25MHz AWG,
5,000 counts DMM and power supply
*P version: Supports 100,000 points of waveform processing; CAN FD, USB 2.0(full speed), FlexRay, USB
PD, I2S digital decoding; USB CDC ACM Class; USB HID Class; Python GUI library; Python scripts packaging
into apps.
*B version: Supports 1,000 points of waveform processing; Supports CAN FD, USB 2.0 (full speed) digital
decoding.
EAN code:
Model name Part No. EAN-13 code
MPO-2204P (CE) 01MP224P00GS 4711458120757
MPO-2202P (CE) 01MP222P00GS 4711458120740
MPO-2104B (CE) 01MP214B00GS 4711458120733
MPO-2102B (CE) 01MP212B00GS 4711458120726
Standard Accessories
Power Cord, Certificate of Calibration,
Passive probe (one probe per channel)
GTL-110  BNC-BNC cable*2
GTL-105A Alligator Clip test lead
GTL-207 Banana plug test lead
Option
MP2-PRO: Basic version upgrade to Professional version
Part No:11MP-2PRO0C01
Free Download
OpenWave software; LabVIEW driver
MPO-2000 New Product Announcement 5
MPO-2000 is the only five-in-one instrument in the same class and provides seven innovative functions to
extend diverse applications. The seven innovative functions include Python script execution, component tester
I-V curve, MQTT protocol, series bus decoding, spectrogram, Python GUI library* and USB CDC-ACM USB*.
(*: Professional version only).
The seven innovative features are described below:
1. Python script execution
Maximum number of installable python APPs: 100 sets (including pre-installed Python
APPs).Running Python source code (.py file) from internal disk or USB flash disk.
2.   Component tester I-V curve
Providing I-V characteristic curve (Curve Tracer) with readout scale. The transistor characteristic curve
is our first application after completing the Python software platform. We use MPO-2000 to implement
the Curve Tracer function application. XY mode is used to have waveform accumulation (as shown in
the figures below). Users can use the two built-in 20V DC power outputs of MPO-2000. The
Professional version can use an external DC power supply through USB CDC-ACM.
MPO-2000 New Product Announcement 6
3.  Support MQTT protocol
MPO-2000 also supports MQTT (Message Queuing Telemetry Transport) protocol. For publishers,